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[No. 305, S.] 	 [Published April 6, 1889.] 

CHAPTER 272. 
AN ACT to authorize school boards to purchase 

United States flags. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

,„ir  SECTION 1. The school board of any city or dis- United States 

trict is hereby authorized to purchase, at public pf 1 au 1%8  hreidabi 
expense, one or more flags of the United States Be h°°1  
and place the same in the school room or rooms 
under their charge; also to purchase such neces-
sary apparatus 38 may be necessary for properly 
preserving such flag or flags; provided, however, 
that not more than one flag and appurtenances 
shall be purchased for each department. 

Szariori 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 4, 1889. 

[No. 326, S.] 	 [Published April 6, 1889.] 

CHAPTER 273. 
AN ACT to amend sections 385 and 386, of the 

revised statutes of 1878, entitled, "of the uni-
versity.'? 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Szartorr 1. Section 385, of chapter 25, of the Anlenlini .  
revised statutes of 1878, is heieby amended so as 08tejeca  701 unin 
to read as follows: The object of the University "I's"' 
of Wisconsin shall be to provide the means of 
acquiring a thorough knowledge of the various 
branches of learning connected with literary, 
scientific, industrial and professional pursuits, 
and to this end it shall consist of the following 
colleges or departments, viz: 
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I. The college of letters and science. 
2. The college of mechanics and engineering. 
3. The college of agriculture. 
4. The college of law. 
5. Such other colleges, schools or departments 

as now are or may from time to time be added 
thereto or connected therewith. 

Amending sec. SECTION 2. Section 386, of chapter 25, of the 
revised statutes of 1878, is hereby amended so as leges what to 

embrace, 	to read as follows: The college of letters and 
science shall embrace liberal courses of instruction 
in language, literature, philosophy and science, 
and may embrace such other branches as the re-
gents of the university shall presci ibe. The col-
lege of mechanics and engineering shall embrace 
practical and theoretical instruction in the vari-
ous branches of mechanical and engineering 
science and art, and may embrace such additional 
branches as the regents may determine. The col-
lege of agriculture shall embrace instruction 
and experimentation in the science of agriculture 
and in those sciences which are tributary thereto, 
and may embrace such additional branches as the 
board of regents shall determine. The college of 
law shall consist of courses of instruction in the 
principles and practices of law, and may include 
such other branches as the regents may deter-
mine. 

SEcnoN 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 4, 1889. 

[No. 348, S] 	 [Published April 6, 1889.] 

CHAPTER 274. 
AN ACT to amend section 4719, of chapter 192, 

revised statutes, entitled, "of appeals, new trials 
and exceptions in criminal cases." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 4719, of chapter 192, of the 
revised statutes of 1878, is hereby amended by 
adding thereto the following: Such petition or 


